09-18-2000



101459942

TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY

8.17.00

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Mobius Group, Inc.	Name: CheckFree Investment Services, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4411 East Jones Bridge Road City Norcross Country Georgia ZIP 30092
X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other
. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: March 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X N
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/436,375	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,639,960
Additional numbers atta	ached? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$365.00
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 South High Street	8. Deposit account number: 16-2326
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
•	egoing information is true and correct and any attached
Aimee Zaleski Name of Person Signing Signature	August/5, 2000 Date
<u> </u>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	tach this portion
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:
	Assignments tent and Trademark Office
FC:481 40.00 OP Washingt	on, D.C. 20231
70.401 70.402826075 01 325.00 DP	

PAGE TWO OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY MOBIUS GROUP, INC. to CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.

1,647,290 1,659,211 1,674,190 1,701,461 1,901,627 2,008,285 2,208,321 2,215,899 2,231,457 2,238,227 2,327,301

#826075.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0560

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHECKFREE ACQUISITION CORPORATION III", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MOBIUS GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of St.

9614192

AUTHENTICATION:

03-08-99

991088107

8100M

2385141

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0561

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CHECKFREE ACQUISITION CORPORATION III

INTO

MOBIUS GROUP, INC.

Mobius Group, Inc. hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

CheckFree Acquisition Corporation III

Delaware

Mobius Group, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Mobius Group, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of CheckFree Acquisition Corporation III shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation; provided, however, that Article I thereof is hereby amended to read "The name of the Corporation is CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC."

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

4411 East Jones Bridge Road Norcross, Georgia 30092

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without costs, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

March 8, 1999

MOBIUS GROUP, INC.

COLUMBUS/0514095.01

By: Delat 7 Dalpetto President